Received
CLERK OF THE BOARD

OCT 1 3 2023

1017 - 2 3 NODAnnendix D

Notice of Determination	0611320		017 - 23 NODAppendix I	D
To:  Office of Planning and Research	BOARD OF SUPERVI COUNTY OF SANTA	CKORI.	gency: City of Watsonville	
~	t Address:	Address	s: 250 Main Street	
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113		Watsonville, California 95076		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814		Contact: Justin Meek, Assistant CDD Director		
		Phone:	831-768-3077	
County Clerk County of: Santa Cruz Address: 701 Ocean Street, Room 520		Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above		
Santa Cruz, California, 95060		Address	S:	
		Contact Phone:	;	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determ Resources Code.	nination in complia	ince wit	h Section 21108 or 21152 of the Pub	olic
State Clearinghouse Number (if submi	ted to State Clearing	ghouse)	: 2022100602	-
Project Title: Downtown Watsonville S	pecific Plan			-
Project Applicant: City of Watsonville				·-
Project Location (include county): Dow	ntown area of the Ci	ty of Wa	itsonville, Santa Cruz County	_
Project Description:				
The Downtown Watsonville Specific P planning framework for the downtown agency decision makers, community n a land use and mobility plan along with private development projects in the do	area that would servinembers, and staket n development and c	ve as a g holders. design re	guide for the City and other public The proposed Specific Plan provides egulations to guide future public and	
This is to advise that the City of Wats	onville ad Agency or 🗌 Res	sponsibl	has approved the above Agency)	/e
described project on October 10, 2023 (date) described project.	and has made the	e followir	ng determinations regarding the above	
The project [■ will ☐ will not] have     Marchael Impact Report	-			
☐ A Negative Declaration was prep	ared for this project	pursuar	t to the provisions of CEQA.	
3. Mitigation measures [ were 🔲 we	ere not] made a con	dition of	the approval of the project.	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring	olan 🔳 was 🗌 wa	s not] a	dopted for this project.	
5. A statement of Overriding Considera	itions 🔳 was 🗌 w	as not] a	adopted for this project.	
6. Findings [ <b>III</b> were	de pursuant to the pr	rovision	of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the final EIR with negative Declaration, is available to the	General Public at:			
City of Watsonville, Community Deve	lopplent Departmen	t, <b>2</b> 50 N	ain Street, Watsonville, CA 95076	-
Signature (Public Agency):	To Mer	<u>L</u> Fi	te: Assistant CDD Director	in at the oren
Date: October 11, 2023	Date Receiv	ved for f	iling at OPR: Land AD OF SUPERVISOR	AS OFFICE FOR
			Parto Varietarono	10/1e 2023